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RFQ ADDENDUM #1 
Date of Addendum: October 12, 2023 

 
NOTICE TO FIRMS 
The Request for Qualifications for Dam Engineering/Hydrology/Geotechnical Services is modified as set 
forth in this Addendum. The original Request for Qualifications and any previously issued addenda 
remain in full force and effect, except as modified by this Addendum, which is hereby made part of the 
Request for Qualifications.  Consultant shall take this Addendum into consideration when preparing and 
submitting its Statement of Qualifications, and shall acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in its cover 
letter. 
 
SUBMITTAL DEADLINE FOR STATEMENTS OF QUALIFICATIONS 
 
The submittal deadline for Statements of Qualifications remains the same and is not 
changed by this Addendum.  
 
1.0 – REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS 
Item Section No. Description of Change 

  No changes to the RFQ with this Addendum. 
   
   

 
2.0 – INFORMATION AND CLARIFICATIONS 
The following is provided as a matter of information and clarification only. To the extent that changes to 
the Request for Qualifications are required based on the following, the Request for Qualifications have 
been modified as noted above in this Addendum. 
Item Section No. Questions and Answers 
2.1 I.A. Question:   

What instrumentation (other than piezometers and weirs) 
does Cascade Water Alliance have in its instrumentation & 
monitoring program? Are any of these instruments connected 
to a remote monitoring system, or is the data accessed 
manually? 
 
Answer:   
Cascade’s instrumentation relevant to the RFQ is generally 
limited to manually read weirs and piezometers. 
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2.2 III.F. Question:   
Is the estimated budget for 2024-2027 specific to engineering 
support? 
 
Answer:   
The budget estimate is for all services outlined in the scope 
of the RFQ for a contract duration of three years.  Please see 
Section I.C., “Scope of Work.” 

 
 

END OF RFQ ADDENDUM # 1 


